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Area Inspection Organization or Inspectors Counties 
Proposed Cost of 

Inspection 

Southeast Felicity Brady 
Ripley County Public Housing Agency, 
3019 Fair Street 
Poplar Bluff, MO 63901 
573-785-6402 
felicity@ofrpc.org 
 

Butler, Carter, 
Reynolds, Ripley and 
Wayne 

$50.00 per inspection, 
plus $0.37 per mile 

Amy Hopper, DAEOC 
820 Anderson  
Sikeston , MO 63801 
573-471-4113 
ahopper@daeoc.com 
 

Scott, New Madrid, 
Pemiscot, Stoddard, 
Mississippi and Dunklin 

$75 per inspection, plus 
$.49 per mile. 

Southwest Tony Wright, Economic Security Corporation 
of the Southwest Area ( ESC) Joplin, Mo 
64802 
 
417-781-0352 
twright@ecswa.org 
 
 

Barton, Jasper and 
Newton 

$60 per hour 

West Central Ronda Wickham, Missouri Valley Community 
Action Agency (MVCAA) 
Marshall MO, 65340 
660-889-7476 
Wickham@mvcaa.net 
 

Lafayette, Johnson, 
Pettis, Saline, Chariton 
and Carroll 

$150.00 per inspection, 
plus mileage 

Kansas City Area 
 
 

Jana Loflin, Kim Wilson Housing, 913-233-
3364 
Loflin_j@WMHCI.org 
 

Jackson, Platte, Clay 
and Cass  

$75.00 Initial 
inspection, $.55 per 
mile., $35.00 Corrective 
Re-inspection, plus $.55 
per mile 

Royal Gaston, 913-240-5444. 
gatsonroyal@yahoo.com 

Jackson, Platte, Clay 
and Cass. 
  

$75-$100 inspection, 
based on distance 

St. Joseph Area  Royal Gaston, 913-240-5444. 
gatsonroyal@yahoo.com 

St. Joseph Area $75-$100 inspection, 
based on distance 

Northeast Don Meder, 36 William Lane, Forley MO, 
63347 
Cell: 636-290-3145 
Home:636-566-6240 

Lewis, Lincoln, Macon, 
Marion, Monroe, 
Montgomery, Pike, 
Ralls, Randolph, Shelby, 
St. Charles and Warren 

$25 initial inspection 
plus $.55 per mile; $15 
Re-inspection plus $.55 
per mile 
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Eastern-St. Louis 
Area 
 
 

Daniel Gray 
314-514-5079 
 
graydg@gmail.com 

St. Charles, Jefferson, 
St. Louis City, and St. 
Louis County 

$70. Initial Inspection 
plus $.55 per miles, $35 
Re-inspection plus $.55 
per miles 

Teresa Pampkin, Queen of Peace, St. Louis 
MO 63108., cell: 314-795-3147, 
tpampkin@ccstl.org 
 

St. Charles, Jefferson 
and St. Louis  

$90.00  per inspection 
plus $.50 per mile 
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